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Norbert Hill Center (NHC) – Oneida Business Committee (OBC) & Government Support Offices 
Finance Administration, Government Administrative Offices (GAO), Intergovernmental Affairs & Communications, Internal Audit, 

Law Office, Legislative Reference Office & OBC Contracted Staff, 
 

NHC Main Office                                                920-869-4303 
Government Administrative Offices (GAO)                     920-869-4364 

Oneida Business Committee Fax 920-869-4040 
                                                   

AREA of OPERATION EXT. EMAIL 
 
Oneida Business Committee (OBC) 920-869 (exchange) 
Tehassi tasi Hill (Chairperson) 4420 thill7@oneidanation.org 
 Danelle Wilson (Executive Assistant) 4389 dwilson1@oneidanation.org 
Brandon Yellow-Bird Stevens (Vice-Chairperson) 4378 bstevens@oneidanation.org 
 Danelle Wilson (Executive Assistant) 
Lisa Liggins (Secretary) 4421 lliggins@oneidanation.org 
 Danelle Wilson (Executive Assistant) 
Cristina “Tina” Danforth (Treasurer) 4455 cdanfort4@oneidanation.org 
 Rae M. Skenandore (Budget Analyst) 4496 rskenand@oneidanation.org 
Jennifer “Jenny” Webster (Council Member) 4457 jwebste1@oneidanation.org 
 Kristal Hill (Executive Assistant) 4434 khill@oneidanation.org 
Kirby Metoxen (Council Member) 4441 kmetox@oneidanation.org 
 Kristal Hill (Executive Assistant) 
Ethel “Marie” Summers (Council Member) 4475 esummer1@oneidanation.org 
 Rhiannon “RC” Metoxen (Executive Assistant) 4469 rmetoxe2@oneidanation.org 
Daniel Guzman-King (Council Member) 4366 dguzman@oneidanation.org  
 Rhiannon “RC” Metoxen (Executive Assistant) 
David P. Jordan (Council Member) 4483 djordan1@oneidanation.org 
 Rhiannon “RC” Metoxen (Executive Assistant) 
 
OBC Professional Support  
 Amy Spears (Strategic Planner) 4427 aspears@oneidanation.org 
 Justin Nishimoto (Business Analyst) 4429 jnishimo@oneidanation.org 
 
GAO – Administrative Support 
Lisa Summers (OBC Area Manager) 4447 lsummer2@oneidanation.org   
 Debbie Melchert (Office Manager) 4314 dmelcher@oneidanation.org 
 Patricia “Trish” King (Executive Assistant) 4418 pking4@oneidanation.org  
 Senior Information Mgmt. Specialist (Vacant) 4478   
 Cheryl-Aliskwet Ellis (Info. Mgmt. Specialist) 4408 cellis1@oneidanation.org  
 
GAO – Boards, Committees & Commissions 
Brooke Doxtator (BCC Supervisor) 4452 bdoxtat1@oneidanation.org 
 Carol Silva (Recording Clerk) 4300 csilva@oneidanation.org  
 Shannon Davis (Recording Clerk) 4324 sdavis@oneidanation.org  
 Bonnie Pigman (Recording Clerk) 4372 bpigman@oneidanation.org   
 
GAO – Gov’t Information Services (GIS) 
Lisa Summers (OBC Area Manager) 4447 lsummer2@oneidanation.org 
Melinda J. Danforth (IGAC Director) 4022 mdanforj@oneidanation.org 
 Christopher L. Johnson (Senior Comm. Specialist) 4480 cjohnson@oneidanation.org  
 Jameson Wilson (Project Coordinator) 4481 jwilson@oneidanation.org  
 Xavier Horkman (Web Content Administrator) 4029 xhorkman@oneidanation.org 
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GAO – Records Management 
Lisa Summers (OBC Area Manager) 4447 lsummer2@oneidanation.org  
 Kathleen “Kathy” Metoxen (Records Tech II) 4405 kmetoxe1@oneidanation.org 
 Martin Prevost (Records Tech II) 4402 mprevost@oneidanation.org 
  
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS, COMMUNICATIONS & SELF-GOVERNANCE 
Melinda J. Danforth (IGAC Director) 4022 mdanforj@oneidanation.org 
 Tana Aguirre (Local Lobbyist) 4239 taguirre@oneidanation.org 
 Barbara “Bobbi” Webster (Public Affairs Director) 4270 bwebst@oneidanation.org 
 Nathan Wisneski (Senior Comm. Specialist) 4458 nwisnes@oneidanation.org 
 Candice Skenandore (Self-Governance Coord.) 4281 cskena10@oneidanation.org 
 Brandon Wisneski (Self-Governance Coord. Asst.) 4355 bwisnesk@oneidanation.org 
 Melissa Nuthals (Operations Specialist) 4360 mnuthals@oneidanation.org     
  
INTERNAL AUDIT ADMINISTRATION 
Loucinda Conway (Audit Manager) 4330 lconway@oneidanation.org 
 Mary Graves (Assistant Audit Manager) 4367 mgraves@oneidanation.org 
 Rebecca Schommer (Executive Assistant) 4359 rschomme@oneidanation.org 
 Carmela Schmitz (Senior Financial Auditor) 4326 cschmitz@oneidanation.org 
 Kimberly Bowden (Senior Auditor) 4468 kbowden@oneidanation.org 
 Jennifer Jordan (Senior Auditor) 4329 jjordan4@oneidanation.org 
 Jacqueline Johnson (In-Charge Auditor) 4435 jjohnson@oneidanation.org 
 Ted Sutrick (Senior Auditor) 4453 tsutrick@oneidanation.org 
 Virginia Peltier (Auditor) 4361 vpeltier@oneidanation.org 
  
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE OFFICE 
David P. Jordan (Councilmember & LOC Chairperson) 4483 djordan1@oneidanation.org 
 Clorissa Santiago (Senior Staff Attorney) 4417 csantia1@oneidanation.org 
 Legislative Analyst (Vacant) 4422   
 
FINANCE ADMINISTRATION 
Larry Barton (CFO) 4491 lbarton@oneidanation.org 
 Ralinda Ninham-Lamberies (Assistant CFO) 4242 rlamberi@oneidanation.org 
 Denise Vigue (Executive Assistant) 4325 dvigue@oneidanation.org 
 Melissa Alvarado 4410 malvarad@oneidanation.org  
  
ONEIDA LAW OFFICE  
Law Office Central Extension 4327 Oneida_law@oneidanation.org 
Jo Anne House (Chief Counsel) 4327 jhouse1@oneidanation.org 
 Margaret Danforth (Executive Assistant) 4384 mdanfort@oneidanation.org 
 Jeri Bauman (Senior Paralegal) 4321 jbauman@oneidanation.org 
 James Bittorf (Deputy Chief Counsel) 4327 jbittorf@oneidanation.org 
 Kelly McAndrews (Senior Attorney) 4327 kmcandre@oneidanation.org 
 Carl Artman (Attorney) 4327 cartman@oneidanation.org 
 Peggy A. Van Gheem (Attorney) 4327 pschneid@oneidanation.org 
 Krystal John (Attorney) 4327 kjohn4@oneidanation.org 
 Lydia Witte (Attorney) 4327 lwitte@oneidanation.org  
 
CONFERENCE ROOMS 
OBC Conference Room 4467   
Executive Conference Room #236 4489   
OBC Small Conference Room #275  4316   
OBC Video Recording Room 3rd floor 4328 
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